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Contact List for Local Agencies 
This document is to provide TIRCP Project Manager contact information and roles/responsibilties to 
Local Agencies. 

North Branch Project Managers 

South Branch Project Managers 

Network Integration Contacts 

Contact Phone 
Number Email Assignments 

Gary Atwal (916) 657-1798 Gary.Atwal@dot.ca.gov 
 

North Branch Chief 

Alex Kenefick (916) 654-5971 Alex.Kenefick@dot.ca.gov CCJPA 2015 and 2016 
Award, SJRTD, SJRRC, 
TAMC, MST 

Brooke Garcher (916) 654-8628 Brooke.Garcher@dot.ca.gov CCJPA 2018 Award, 
SRTA, STA, SacRT 

Leela Immadisetty (916) 654-6357 Leela.Immadisetty@dot.ca.gov AC Transit, BART, LAVTA, 
SFMTA, SCVTA, SMART 

Cinthia Spitaleri (916) 654-7057 Cinthia.Spitaleri@dot.ca.gov SamTrans, PCJPB 

Contact Phone 
Number Email Assignments 

Ezequiel Castro (916) 654-8012 
 

Ezequiel.Castro@dot.ca.gov 
 

South Branch Chief 

Marissa Brown (916) 654-9392 Marissa.Brown@dot.ca.gov LA Metro; SCRRA 
Yesenia Ochoa (916) 654-9493 Yesenia.Ochoa@dot.ca.gov 

 
AVTA, City of Santa 
Monica, Foothill Transit, 
Fresno, LA DOT, LBT, 
SBCAG, SunLine 

Phillip Hoebeke (916) 654-6657 Phillip.Hoebeke@dot.ca.gov LOSSAN 
Arthur Murray (916) 654-9400 Arthur.Murray@dot.ca.gov NCTD 
Daniela Turner (916) 651-9537 Daniela.Turner@dot.ca.gov  ATN, OCTA, MTS, 

SANDAG, SBCTA 

Contact Phone 
Number Email Assignments 

Shannon Simonds (916) 653-1205 Shannon.Simonds@dot.ca.gov Bay Area + Central 
Coast (north of Santa 

Barbara) 
Robert 
Cunningham 

(916) 657-2618 Robert.J.Cunningham@dot.ca.gov Northern California; 
Central Valley (non-Bay 
Area + Altamont Pass) 

Ryan Greenway (916) 654-2591 Ryan.Greenway@dot.ca.gov Southern California 
(Santa Barbara + South) 
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Program Solicitation  

 

Contact Phone 
Number Email Assignments 

Josh Pulverman (916) 657-3863 Josh.Pulverman@dot.ca.gov Statewide Call for 
Projects, Guidelines 

Anthony Serna (916) 654-7190 Anthony.Serna@dot.ca.gov Statewide Call for 
Projects, Guidelines 
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